
2024-2025 Quarter 3 Regional Champions/CBC Contacts 

 
 

 

REGION CONTACT E-MAIL
NW Regina Pleas Regina.Pleas@myflfamilies.com
NW Tina Cain Tina.Cain@myflfamilies.com
NE Christine Weems christine.weems@myflfamilies.com

CEN Kevin Adams kevin.adams@myflfamilies.com
SC Robert Wilson robert.wilson@myflfamilies.com
SE Jonathan Reynolds jonathan.reynolds@myflfamilies.com
SR Thomas Davis thomas.davis@myflfamilies.com

Regional Champions

REGION CONTACT AGENCY E-MAIL

NW Emma Jones NW Health Network emma.jones@NWFHealth.org

NE Jennifer Pendergraph Family Support Services of North 
Florida

Jennifer.Pendergraph@fssnf.org

NE Tara Thompson Community Partnership for Children tara.thompson@cbcvf.org

NE Tanya Miller  Kids First of Florida Tanya Miller tmiller@kffclay.org

NE Angela Garst
St. Johns County Board of 
Commissioners (Family Integrity 
Program)

agarst@sjcfl.us

NE Sarah Jordan Partnership for Strong Families sarah.jordan@pfsf.org

CEN Ann Mowery Family Partnerships of Central Florida ann.mowery@fpocf.org

CEN Shalonda McHenry-
Sims Kid's Central shalonda.mchenry-sims@kidscentralinc.org

CEN Courtney Barnett Kid's Central  courtney.barnett@kidscentralinc.org

CEN Mary Johnson Kid's Central mary.johnson@kidscentralinc.org

CEN Nikki Orbelek Heartland for Children norlebek@heartlandforchildren.org

CEN Darby Barwick Heartland for Children dbarwick@heartlandforchildren.org

SC Paulette Haywood Children's Network of Hillsborough Paulette.Haywood@cnhc.org

SC Stacey Schaffer  Safe Children Coalition Stacey Schaeffer <sschaeffer@sccfl.org

SC Alexis Ross Children's Network of Southwest Florida ARoss@cnswfl.org

SC Michelle Nurmohamed Children's Network of Southwest Florida Michelle.Nurmohamed@cnswfl.org

SE Julie Demar ChildNet julie.demar@childnet.us

SE Grace Sayre Communities Connected for Kids Grace.Sayre@cckids.net

SR Amber Blak Citrus Family Care Network ablak@citrusfcn.com

CBC Contacts


